BOARD OF EDUCATION
One Larkin Center
Yonkers, New York 10701

AGENDA ABSTRACT

THE FOLLOWING BOARD REPORTS WILL BE PRESENTED FOR ACTION AT THE
BOARD OF EDUCATION ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULED FOR May 8, 2007.

BOARD MEMBER REPORTS

None

SUPERINTENDENT’S BOARD REPORTS

PERSONNEL

07-5-343 Certified Personnel
Recommended by the Superintendent of Schools

07-5-344 Non-Certified Personnel
Recommended by the Superintendent of Schools

07-5-345 Recommendation of Tenure Upon Completion of Probationary Period
Recommended by the Superintendent of Schools

07-5-345A  School Calendar for 2007-2008 for the Yonkers Public Schools
Recommended by the Superintendent of Schools

SPECIAL EDUCATION

07-5-346 CSE Recommendations for Placement of Disabled Children
Recommended by the Committee on Special Education

07-5-347 Placement of Preschool Disabled Children
Recommended by the Committee on Special Education

07-5-348 Out-of-District Placement of Disabled Children 2006-2007
Recommended by the Committee on Special Education

07-5-349 Annual Review of Preschool Disabled Children
Recommended by the Committee on Special Education

07-5-350 Annual Review of Disabled Children
Recommended by the Committee on Special Education

07-5-351 Education of Disabled Children
Recommended by the Committee on Special Education




07-5-352

07-5-353

07-5-354

07-5-355

07-5-356

07-5-357

AGENDA ABSTRACT
STATED MEETING
May 8, 2007

Page 2

Agreement with Donna Klein & Associates, Inc. Related Services for Disabled
Students July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2008

To provide occupational therapy services to severely disabled, homebound
students at a total cost not to exceed $8,990.00

Agreement with Ms. Judy Strauss-Schwarts, M. Ed. for Orientation and
Mobility Training 2007-2008 School Year

To provide orientation and mobility training services to a blind student at a
total cost $7,680.00

Agreement with Judith A. Merion, M.D., P.C. for Professional Psychological
Consulting Services 2007-2008 School Year
To provide counseling services for a student at a cost not to exceed $1,050.00

Agreement with Speech & Learn, SLP, PLLO: Speech Services for
Homebound/Disabled Students Julyl, 2007 through June 30, 2008

To provide speech services for homebound/disabled Special Education
students at a cost of $5,980.00

Agreement with M.F.P. & Associates Related Services for Disabled Students
July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2008

To provide physical therapy services for disabled students at a cost of
$4,600.00

Agreement with OT Kids PLUS of NY, Inc. Related Services for Disabled
Students July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2008

To provide occupational therapy and physical services to severely disabled,
homebound students at a total cost not to exceed $8,990.00

FUNDED PROGRAMS

07-5-358

07-5-359

07-5-360

Amendment to Board Report No. 06-11-149 American Red Cross
To provide additional services of $20,000.00 and that the total amount of such
services shall not exceed $25,000.00

Renewal of Agreement with New York Historical Society for Professional
Development in American History for the 2007-2008 School Year

To continue to provide professional development for teachers to increase
American history content knowledge and skills at a total cost of $6,000.00

Agreement with the Museum of Television & Radio to Provide Staff
Development on 20" Century American History for Grades 7, 8, 11, and 12
Teachers for the 2007-2008 School Year

To provide professional development and resource information to strengthen
and enrich instruction at a cost of $3,200.00




07-5-361

07-5-362

AGENDA ABSTRACT
STATED MEETING
May 8, 2007

Page 3

Agreement with Project Legal, Inc. to Provide Staff Development on Learning
Technology for Teachers at Emerson Middle School, Lincoln High School, and
St. Casimir School for the 2007-2008 School Year

To provide staff development in the effective use of technology to strengthen
instruction at a cost of $42,000.00

Agreement with Gilder Lehrman Institute of American History for Professional
Development for Grades 7, 8, 11, and 12 Teachers for the 2007-2008 School
Year

To provide professional development, instructional materials, museum
exhibitions and pedagogical support at a cost of $34,000.00

TECHNOLOGY AND INFORMATIONS SYSTEMS

07-5-363

07-5-364

Mandarin Library Automation Renewal

To continue software support and updates for two years for a total cost of
$48,860.00

To provide professional development, instructional materials, museum
exhibitions, and pedagogical support in American history at a cost of
$34,000.00

Support and Maintenance Renewal for PLATO® Courseware — Interactive
Computer Assisted Instruction Software Management System — Gorton High
School, Lincoln High School, Yonkers Middle/High School, Mark Twain,
Commerce and Emerson Middle Schools

To renew the annual software support and product upgrade plan as follows:

Gorton High School  ..........cooiiiiiiiiee e, $ 8,232.40
Lincoln High School ... 10,504.48
Yonkers Middle/High School ............................ 5,627.40
Mark Twain Middle School ......................o..l. 2,250.96
Commerce Middle School — .......c.cooiiiiiiiiit, 4,689.50
Emerson Middle School 4,689.50

Total $35,994.24

SCHOOL FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

07-5-365

07-5-368

07-5-369

Revised Authorization for Capital Project
Museum MS/HVAC Controls #0A87

Library Addition — Building Envelope Restoration at School 5
Marquise Construction Corporation ... Total Bid: $215,888.00

Athletic Fields and Underground Sprinklers Maintenance
Dream Fields, LLC  ..........coioin.il, Total Bid: $ 99,970.00




AGENDA ABSTRACT
STATED MEETING

May 8, 2007
Page 4
07-5-371 Third Amendment to Kaeyer, Garment and Davidson, Architects, PC Contract
for Professional Architectural/Engineering Services Under a Requirements
Contract
Kaeyer, Garment and Davidson, Architects, PC $950,000.00
07-5-373 Rehabilitation of HVAC Control Systems at Museum Middle School
Energy Management of Facilities, Inc. $538,750.00
07-5-374 Clock System Service and Maintenance
Reddi Alarm and Time Systems, Inc. .....Total Bid: $101,205.00
PURCHASING
07-5-375 Award on Canned Goods
H. Schrier & Co., INC. «.v e $103,510.00
Mivila Foods, Inc. 63,668.00
T.A. Morris & Sons, Inc. 11,304.00
Award Totals: $178,482.00
07-5-376 Award on Medical Supplies
Henry Schein, Inc. ..., $ 14,066.00
Moore Medical Corp. ......coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 13,297.00
School Health Supply ......c.coovveii 1,701.00
Awards totals: $ 29,064.00
07-5-377 Award on Chemical Dilution Control Command Centers & Cleaning Products
Strauss paper Company $172,525.00
07-5-378 Award on Bread and Cake Products
Rockland Bakery, Inc. $211,571.00
Orza bakery LLC 52,490.00
Award Totals: $264,061.00
07-5-379 Award on Milk and Milk Products

Cream-O-Land Dairies, LLC ....ovvvviiiiiiiaeann.. $527,847.00



07-5-380

07-5-381

07-5-382

07-5-383

07-5-383A

FINANCE

07-5-384

07-5-385

07-5-386

Award on Custodial Supplies
Kew Forest Maintenance Supply, Co. ...
E.A. Morse & Co., Inc.
Cleaning Systems, Inc.

APP, Inc.

Tri-State Supply Company : TR
National Environmental Chemical Corp .......
Prestige Laboratories, Inc. ...

Caly Service & janitorial Supply -
Schall Paint & Hardware .............ccccoovviiiennns
Strauss paper Co., INC .......coooiiiiiiiiii i,
Burke Supply Co., Inc.
I. Janvey & Sons, Inc.

Grand Total:
Award on Frozen Foods
T.A. Morris & Sons, Inc.

H. SChFier & C0., INC. ... vvoeeoeeeerre e

Jamac Frozen Foods, Inc.
Mivila Foods, Inc.
Nardone Brothers Baking Co
Award Totals

AGENDA ABSTRACT
STATED MEETING
May 8, 2007

Page 5

$ 17,996.00
10,744.00
9,341.00
4,211.00
3,693.00
2,834.00
2,514.00
2,184.00
1,692.00
1,115.00
445.00
128.00

$ 56,897.00

$219,288.00
207,153.00
42,266.00
36,924.00
14,400.00
$520,031.00

Amendment to Appco Paper Supplies Contract XM-038-06

Total Awarded Contract Amount:
Total Amended Contract Amount:

Award on Paper Goods for Cafeteria Services
Appco Paper & Plastics Corp.

Award on Paper and soap Products
Strauss Paper Company

Budget Transfers
Recommended by the Superintendent of Schools

Authorization for $5,554,439 State Aid Advance
To authorize an advance of 2007-2008 State Aid

Authorization for $15,035, 166 State Aid Advance
To authorize an advance of 2007-2008 State Aid

$146,151.00
$181,151.00

$232,408.00

$241,110.00



